
at Salcha, AlaksaIFSS 10k / 15k Skijoring
11:00 AM on 3/4/2013

18 RacersOfficial Results for Men

Place NameBib TimeAffiliation Behind

Class: M - Men 15 km
JURVELIN, Vesa-Pekka171 30:11.9Finland 0
HOEL, Ynge62 30:33.2Norway +21.3
MOEN, Svein Ivar123 31:52.6Norway +1:40.7
NISSANEN, Samuli164 32:12.9Finland +2:01.0
CARRASCO CARRERO, Victor105 33:53.2Spain +3:41.3
CHRISTMAN, Mike16 34:45.0USA +4:33.1
COULAUX, Ludovic47 34:47.4France +4:35.5
JUREK, Greg118 35:29.6USA +5:17.7
GALISSI, Jean-Lou149 35:32.0France +5:20.1
CASEY, Kale810 37:17.3USA +7:05.4
JOHANSSON, Mats711 37:49.7Sweden +7:37.8
AIMONE, Scott912 41:44.3USA +11:32.4
PRATT, Chuck1313 42:32.3USA +12:20.4
APPELMAN, Ivar1514 46:14.1Netherlands +16:02.2
APPELMAN, Hans1815 49:05.6Netherlands +18:53.7
FRIEDLANDER, Phillip216 1:02:36.8Australia +32:24.9
NICHVOLODOV, Larry317 1:09:52.3New Zealand +39:40.4
SPERRY, Jason5 DNSUSA  
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at Salcha, AlaksaIFSS 10k / 15k Skijoring
11:00 AM on 3/4/2013

18 RacersOfficial Results for Women

Place NameBib TimeAffiliation Behind

Class: F - Women 10 km
HOEL, Yvette131 19:07.5Norway 0
KELLY, Susannah112 19:14.0Norway +6.5
TIIPERI, Marika53 19:31.1Finland +23.6
JOHANSSON, Sara24 20:36.4Sweden +1:28.9
JOHNSON, Jamie125 21:41.2USA +2:33.7
TURMAN, Christina176 21:46.7USA +2:39.2
DWYER, Stephanie157 22:45.3USA +3:37.8
MCGRATH, Kelley48 23:01.1USA +3:53.6
HECKART, Theresa39 23:49.0USA +4:41.5
KOEHLER, Karen710 23:52.4Canada +4:44.9
KNIGHT, Rebecca111 23:54.4USA +4:46.9
VORIS, Rebecca1612 26:18.7USA +7:11.2
DUNLAP, Kriya913 27:21.4USA +8:13.9
O’DONNELL, Anne614 28:14.8Canada +9:07.3
ELZEY, Sara815 30:35.0USA +11:27.5
TROCHIM, Erin1016 32:08.5Canada +13:01.0
BYRD, Amanda1417 32:27.4Australia +13:19.9
BOYSEN HILLESTAD, Lena18 DNSNorway  
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at Salcha, AlaksaIFSS 10k / 15k Pulka
11:00 AM on 3/5/2013

10 RacersOfficial Results for Men

Place NameBib TimeAffiliation BehindAge

Class: M - Men 15 km
JURVELIN, Vesa-Pekka41 34:32.1Finland 0
HOEL, Ynge32 36:04.4Norway +1:32.3
MOEN, Svein Ivar93 39:15.7Norway +4:43.6
NISSANEN, Samuli104 43:12.3Finland +8:40.2
CASEY, Kale75 43:47.6USA +9:15.5
APPELMAN, Ivar26 48:54.7Netherlands +14:22.6
NICHVOLODOV, Larry57 1:20:23.5New Zealand (NB) +45:51.4
APPELMAN, Hans1 DNSNetherlands  
SPERRY, Jason6 DNSUSA  
AIMONE, Scott8 DNSUSA  
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at Salcha, AlaksaIFSS 10k / 15k Pulka
11:00 AM on 3/5/2013

7 RacersOfficial Results for Women

Place NameBib TimeAffiliation BehindAge

Class: F - Women 10 km
HOEL, Yvette21 22:21.5Norway 0
TIIPERI, Marika42 22:53.9Finland +32.4
KELLY, Susannah73 23:05.9Norway +44.4
JOHANSSON, Sara14 23:33.5Sweden +1:12.0
KOEHLER, Karen55 25:58.8Canada +3:37.3
O’DONNELL, Anne66 38:42.8Canada +16:21.3
LIPPMAN, Kiersten37 42:47.0USA +20:25.5
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at Salcha, AlaksaIFSS Skijor and Pulka Combined
11:00 AM on 3/6/2013

10 RacersOfficial Results for Men

 TotalSkijor Time
Rank NameBib TimeTimeAffiliation BehindRank

Pulka
Time Rank

Class: M - Men 2 x 7.5 km
JURVELIN, Vesa-Pekka11 15:11.5 29:19.6Finland 03 14:08.1 1

MOEN, Svein Ivar32 15:09.6 29:46.0Norway +26.42 14:36.5 2

HOEL, Yngve23 15:06.4 30:06.6Norway +47.01 15:00.2 3

NISSANEN, Samuli44 15:29.8 30:38.0Finland +1:18.44 15:08.3 4

COULAUX, Ludovic95 17:14.7 34:15.9France +4:56.35 17:01.2 5

CASEY, Kale56 19:10.7 38:39.5USA +9:19.96 19:28.9 6

AIMONE, Scott77 19:44.7 39:14.9USA +9:55.37 19:30.3 7

NICHVOLODOV, Larry108 43:38.5 1:18:37.1New Zealand (NB) +49:17.58 34:58.6 8

JOHANSSON, Mats6 DNSSweden    

SPERRY, Jason8 DNSUSA    
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at Salcha, AlaksaIFSS Skijor and Pulka Combined
11:00 AM on 3/6/2013

11 RacersOfficial Results for Women

 TotalSkijor Time
Rank NameBib TimeTimeAffiliation BehindRank

Pulka
Time Rank

Class: F - Women 2 x 5 km
KELLY, Susannah31 9:39.7 18:44.7Norway 02 9:05.0 1

HOEL, Yvette12 9:34.5 18:44.8Norway +0.11 9:10.3 3

JOHANSSON, Sara43 9:56.1 19:04.7Sweden +20.03 9:08.6 2

MANSIKKASALO.JURVE84 11:03.2 20:46.1Finland +2:01.45 9:42.9 4

TIIPERI, Marika25 10:18.7 20:47.6Finland +2:02.94 10:29.0 5

KOEHLER, Karen66 13:34.9 24:51.0Canada +6:06.36 11:16.2 6

O’DONNELL, Anne77 17:06.8 30:37.1Canada +11:52.48 13:30.4 7

LIPPMANN, Kristen98 17:03.2 30:42.3USA +11:57.67 13:39.2 8

VORIS, Rebecca59 17:07.0 32:16.1USA +13:31.49 15:09.2 10

DEEHR, Sunnifa1010 19:53.5 34:48.1USA +16:03.410 14:54.7 9

TROCHIM, Erin11 DNSCanada    
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at Salcha, AlaksaIFSS 3 x 7.5 kmRelay
11:00 AM on 3/7/2013

7 TeamsOfficial Results

Rank NameBib Leg Time Team Time RankRank

Class: Relay -  3 x 7.5 km

HOEL, Yvette2
1 Norway

MOEN, Svein Ivar 15:24.8
13:36.6

HOEL, Yngve 12:58.0

Norway
Norway
Norway

29:01.4
13:36.6

41:59.4

41:59.3
2
1
1

2
1
2

TIIPERI, Marika1
2 Finland

NISSANEN, Samuli 15:25.7
13:36.6

JURVELIN, Vesa-Pekka 12:57.4

Finland
Finland
Finland

29:02.3
13:36.6

41:59.7

41:59.6
1
2
2

1
2
1

JOHANSSON, Mats3
3 Sweden

JOHANSSON, Sara 16:09.1
15:12.8

MOA, Bjoerk 15:07.9

Sweden
Sweden
Sweden

31:21.8
15:12.8

46:29.7

46:29.6
4
4
4

4
4
5

JOHNSON, Jamie4
4 USA

CASEY, Kale 18:13.8
15:24.4

CHRISTMAN, Mike *** 13:20.7

USA
USA
USA

33:38.2
15:24.4

46:59.0

46:58.9
5
5
5

5
6
3

O’DONNELL, Anne5
5 Canada

KOEHLER, Karen 17:11.0
19:10.7

TROCHIM, Erin 17:54.0

Canada
Canada
Canada

36:21.7
19:10.7

54:15.7

54:15.7
7
7
7

7
5
7
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Rank NameBib Leg Time Team Time RankRank

Class: Tourist -  3 x 7.5 km

BOYSEN HILLESTAD, Len6
1 Norway-2

KELLY, Susannah 15:34.2
13:37.5

HOEL, Morten 14:38.1

Norway
Norway
Norway

29:11.7
13:37.5

43:49.8

43:49.7
3
3
3

3
3
4

KNIGHT, Rebecca7
2 USA-2

AIMONE, Scott 18:18.2
16:07.8

VORIS, Rebecca 17:05.9

USA
USA
USA

34:26.0
16:07.8

51:31.9

51:31.8
6
6
6

6
7
6
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IFSS WC 2013 - 4 Dog

Bib Musher Country
Day 1 

start order
Unadjusted 

Time
DAY 1   

Adj Time Day 2 
start order

Unadjusted 
Time

DAY 2   
Adj Time

TOTAL 
TIME

4 Lena Boysen Hillestad NOR 3m 0s 18m 2s 15m 2s 0m 0s 15m 11s 15m 11s 0h 30m 13s

19 Quentin Soulier FRA 18m 0s 33m 50s 15m 50s 2m 0s 17m 49s 15m 49s 0h 31m 39s

11 Amy Cooper USA 10m 0s 26m 28s 16m 28s 5m 0s 20m 13s 15m 13s 0h 31m 41s

9 Elin Björk SWE 8m 0s 24m 17s 16m 17s 3m 0s 18m 46s 15m 46s 0h 32m 3s

7 Lilly Stewart USA 6m 0s 22m 37s 16m 37s 7m 0s 22m 47s 15m 47s 0h 32m 24s

6 Sussi Grönberg SWE 5m 0s 21m 22s 16m 22s 4m 0s 20m 13s 16m 13s 0h 32m 35s

3 Catarina Södersten SWE 2m 0s 17m 49s 15m 49s 1m 0s 17m 49s 16m 49s 0h 32m 38s

18 Jennifer Probert-Erhart USA 17m 0s 33m 36s 16m 36s 6m 0s 22m 47s 16m 47s 0h 33m 23s

13 Jennifer Sterling USA 12m 0s 28m 58s 16m 58s 10m 0s 26m 53s 16m 53s 0h 33m 51s

8 Amy Maclean USA 7m 0s 23m 52s 16m 52s 8m 0s 25m 6s 17m 6s 0h 33m 58s

14 Jay Olmstead Jr USA 13m 0s 30m 15s 17m 15s 12m 0s 29m 12s 17m 12s 0h 34m 27s

12 Ken Bernard CAN 11m 0s 27m 58s 16m 58s 9m 0s 26m 32s 17m 32s 0h 34m 30s

2 Kourosh Partow USA 1m 0s 18m 23s 17m 23s 13m 0s 30m 20s 17m 20s 0h 34m 43s

15 Rachel Kinvig CAN 14m 0s 31m 5s 17m 5s 11m 0s 29m 20s 18m 20s 0h 35m 25s

17 Clint Graham AUS 16m 0s 34m 34s 18m 34s 15m 0s 32m 40s 17m 40s 0h 36m 14s

10 Kathy Faryniartz USA 9m 0s 27m 13s 18m 13s 14m 0s 32m 26s 18m 26s 0h 36m 39s

5 Grace Bailey USA 4m 0s 26m 30s 22m 30s 16m 0s 32m 38s 16m 38s 0h 39m 8s

16 Debra Castro (NB) USA 15m 0s 40m 26s 25m 26s 17m 0s 42m 12s 25m 12s 0h 50m 38s

1 Jessica Doherty USA 0m 0s Scratch



IFSS WC 2013 - 6 Dog

Bib Musher Country
Day 1 

start order
Unadjusted 

Time
DAY 1   

Adj Time Day 2 
start order

Unadjusted 
Time

DAY 2   
Adj Time Day 3 

start order
Unadjusted 

Time
DAY 3   

Adj Time
TOTAL 
TIME

8 Jessica Doherty USA 7m 0s 25m 1s 18m 1s 0m 0s 17m 33s 17m 33s 0m 0s 17m 35s 17m 35s 0h 53m 9s

10 Ami Gjestson USA 9m 0s 27m 43s 18m 43s 1m 0s 20m 12s 19m 12s 1m 0s 19m 57s 18m 57s 0h 56m 52s

4 Rachel Kinvig CAN 3m 0s 21m 53s 18m 53s 2m 0s 21m 26s 19m 26s 3m 0s 21m 54s 18m 54s 0h 57m 13s

3 Kourosh Partow USA 2m 0s 21m 21s 19m 21s 4m 0s 23m 3s 19m 3s 4m 0s 22m 50s 18m 50s 0h 57m 14s

7 Phillip Friedlander AUS 6m 0s 25m 4s 19m 4s 3m 0s 22m 10s 19m 10s 2m 0s 21m 4s 19m 4s 0h 57m 18s

12 John Perry USA 11m 0s 30m 22s 19m 22s 5m 0s 24m 28s 19m 28s 5m 0s 23m 37s 18m 37s 0h 57m 27s

14 Ken Bernard CAN 13m 0s 32m 27s 19m 27s 6m 0s 25m 30s 19m 30s 6m 0s 25m 32s 19m 32s 0h 58m 29s

5 Brooke Hartum CAN 4m 0s 23m 32s 19m 32s 8m 0s 27m 44s 19m 44s 7m 0s 26m 34s 19m 34s 0h 58m 50s

1 Kimberly Wells USA 0m 0s 19m 31s 19m 31s 7m 0s 26m 50s 19m 50s 8m 0s 27m 33s 19m 33s 0h 58m 54s

16 Grace Bailey USA 15m 0s 35m 52s 20m 52s 13m 0s 32m 9s 19m 9s 12m 0s 31m 12s 19m 12s 0h 59m 13s

9 Amanda Byrd AUS 8m 0s 27m 59s 19m 59s 11m 0s 30m 50s 19m 50s 11m 0s 30m 35s 19m 35s 0h 59m 24s

15 Beverly Stevens USA 14m 0s 33m 43s 19m 43s 9m 0s 28m 49s 19m 49s 9m 0s 29m 8s 20m 8s 0h 59m 40s

11 Aleksandr Moskvichev RUS 10m 0s 29m 47s 19m 47s 10m 0s 29m 51s 19m 51s 10m 0s 30m 34s 20m 34s 1h 0m 12s

2 Patricia Hnatuik CAN 1m 0s 21m 53s 20m 53s 14m 0s 34m 12s 20m 12s 13m 0s 33m 12s 20m 12s 1h 1m 17s

6 Christian Taveau FRA 5m 0s 25m 12s 20m 12s 12m 0s Scratch

13 Michael Tetzner GER 12m 0s scratch



IFSS WC 2013 - 8 Dog

Bib Musher Country
Day 1 

start order
Unadjusted 

Time
DAY 1   

Adj Time Day 2 
start order

Unadjusted 
Time

DAY 2   
Adj Time Day 3 

start order
Unadjusted 

Time
DAY 3   

Adj Time
TOTAL 
TIME

1 Kati Dagenais CAN 0m 0s 35m 38s 35m 38s 0m 0s 35m 58s 35m 58s 0m 0s 34m 54s 34m 54s 1h 46m 30s

8 Jason Dunlap USA 14m 0s 50m 1s 36m 1s 2m 0s 38m 16s 36m 16s 2m 0s 37m 59s 35m 59s 1h 48m 16s

6 Christian Taveau FRA 10m 0s 46m 18s 36m 18s 4m 0s 40m 32s 36m 32s 4m 0s 39m 38s 35m 38s 1h 48m 28s

4 Jennifer Probert Erhart USA 6m 0s 42m 42s 36m 42s 8m 0s 46m 2s 38m 2s 8m 0s 44m 56s 36m 56s 1h 51m 40s

7 Evelyn Beeter USA 12m 0s 48m 46s 36m 46s 12m 0s 49m 32s 37m 32s 6m 0s 43m 37s 37m 37s 1h 51m 55s

5 Mari Hoe Raitto NOR 8m 0s 44m 30s 36m 30s 6m 0s 44m 28s 38m 28s 10m 0s 47m 11s 37m 11s 1h 52m 9s

3 Brooke Hartum CAN 4m 0s 41m 1s 37m 1s 14m 0s 52m 9s 38m 9s 12m 0s 49m 40s 37m 40s 1h 52m 50s

12 Edward  Arobio USA 22m 0s 60m 0s 38m 0s 16m 0s 54m 59s 38m 59s 14m 0s 51m 44s 37m 44s 1h 54m 43s

10 Seo Hyunchul S.KOR 18m 0s 56m 15s 38m 15s 20m 0s 58m 47s 38m 47s 16m 0s 55m 4s 39m 4s 1h 56m 6s

9
Lisbeth Brax Olofsson 
(NB)

SWE
16m 0s 59m 37s 43m 37s 24m 0s 70m 32s 46m 32s 20m 0s 67m 21s 47m 21s 2h 17m 30s

2 Jennifer Sterling USA 2m 0s 40m 44s 38m 44s 22m 0s 61m 24s 39m 24s 18m 0s scratch

11 Kris Rasey USA 20m 0s 56m 42s 36m 42s 10m 0s scratch

13 Michael Tetzner GER 24m 0s 62m 5s 38m 5s 18m 0s scratch



IFSS WC 2013 - Skijor Men - 2 dog (NMS2)

Bib Musher Country
Day 1 

start order
Unadjusted 

Time
DAY 1   

Adj Time Day 2 
start order

Unadjusted 
Time

DAY 2   
Adj Time

TOTAL 
TIME

7 Vesa-Pekka Jurvelin FIN 6m 0s 24m 3s 18m 3s 0m 0s 18m 21s 18m 21s 0h 36m 24s

12 Ynge Hoel NOR 11m 0s 29m 43s 18m 43s 2m 0s 20m 26s 18m 26s 0h 37m 9s

6 Svein Ivar Moen NOR 5m 0s 23m 38s 18m 38s 1m 0s 20m 20s 19m 20s 0h 37m 58s

5 Samuli Nissanen FIN 4m 0s 23m 37s 19m 37s 3m 0s 22m 51s 19m 51s 0h 39m 28s

13 Greg Jurek USA 12m 0s 32m 15s 20m 15s 4m 0s 23m 43s 19m 43s 0h 39m 58s

4 Kale Casey USA 3m 0s 24m 24s 21m 24s 5m 0s 26m 18s 21m 18s 0h 42m 42s

2 Ivar Appelman NET 1m 0s 22m 59s 21m 59s 7m 0s 29m 1s 22m 1s 0h 44m 0s

3 Mike Christman USA 2m 0s 23m 36s 21m 36s 6m 0s 29m 3s 23m 3s 0h 44m 39s

11 Andrew Warwick USA 10m 0s 32m 39s 22m 39s 8m 0s 31m 17s 23m 17s 0h 45m 56s

1 Chuck Pratt USA 0m 0s 22m 58s 22m 58s 9m 0s 33m 32s 24m 32s 0h 47m 30s

9 Phillip Friedlander AUS 8m 0s 32m 40s 24m 40s 10m 0s 33m 59s 23m 59s 0h 48m 39s

10 Larry Nichvolodov (NB) NZE 9m 0s 43m 5s 34m 5s 11m 0s 46m 23s 35m 23s 1h 9m 28s

8 John Eriksson SWE 7m 0s scratch



IFSS WC 2013 - Skijor Women - 2 dog (NWS2)

Bib Musher Country
Day 1 

start order
Unadjusted 

Time
DAY 1   

Adj Time Day 2 
start order

Unadjusted 
Time

DAY 2   
Adj Time

TOTAL 
TIME

4 Marika Tiiperi FIN 3m 0s 21m 44s 18m 44s 1m 0s 19m 40s 18m 40s 0h 37m 24s

9 Yvette Hoel NOR 8m 0s 26m 36s 18m 36s 0m 0s 18m 58s 18m 58s 0h 37m 34s

12 Sara Johansson SWE 11m 0s 30m 47s 19m 47s 2m 0s 22m 3s 20m 3s 0h 39m 50s

2 Kelley McGrath USA 1m 0s 21m 26s 20m 26s 3m 0s 22m 47s 19m 47s 0h 40m 13s

11 Stephanie Dwyer USA 10m 0s 30m 51s 20m 51s 4m 0s 24m 19s 20m 19s 0h 41m 10s

13 Jamie Johnson USA 12m 0s 33m 11s 21m 11s 6m 0s 27m 1s 21m 1s 0h 42m 12s

10 Christina Turman USA 9m 0s 29m 58s 20m 58s 5m 0s 27m 7s 22m 7s 0h 43m 5s

5 Rebecca Voris USA 4m 0s 25m 48s 21m 48s 9m 0s 30m 19s 21m 19s 0h 43m 7s

7 Rebecca Knight USA 6m 0s 28m 29s 22m 29s 10m 0s 31m 1s 21m 1s 0h 43m 30s

6 Kriya Dunlap USA 5m 0s 26m 41s 21m 41s 7m 0s 29m 7s 22m 7s 0h 43m 48s

8 Emilie Entrikin USA 7m 0s 28m 42s 21m 42s 8m 0s 30m 20s 22m 20s 0h 44m 2s

1 Anne O’Donnell CAN 0m 0s 23m 27s 23m 27s 12m 0s 34m 33s 22m 33s 0h 46m 0s

3 Karen Koehler CAN 2m 0s 25m 15s 23m 15s 11m 0s 34m 22s 23m 22s 0h 46m 37s

14 Erin Trochim CAN 13m 0s 38m 47s 25m 47s 13m 0s 39m 21s 26m 21s 0h 52m 8s



IFSS WC 2013 - 4 Dog Mass start

Bib Musher Country Time

1 Lena Boysen Hillestad NOR 14m 58s

4 Elin Björk SWE 15m 20s

5 Lilly Stewart USA 15m 29s

2 Quentin Soulier FRA 15m 30s

6 Sussi Grönberg SWE 15m 47s

7 Catarina Södersten SWE 15m 48s

14 Grace Bailey USA 15m 48s

9 Jennifer Sterling USA 16m 25s

10 Amy Maclean USA 16m 33s

12 Ken Bernard CAN 16m 37s

8 Jennifer Probert-Erhart USA 16m 38s

11 Jay Olmstead Jr USA 16m 39s

3 Amy Cooper USA 17m 59s

13 Kathy Faryniartz USA 18m 19s

16 Hans Appelman  (NB) NETH 21m 33s

15 Jessica Doherty USA Scratch
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